

Freedom of Information Request **20 001**

Our Reference: FOI 20 001 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 15th January 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I would like to request information under the Freedom of Information Act in respect of the provision of Soft Facilities Management Services at your Trust.

The services I am interested in are cleaning, portering, patient catering, staff/visitor catering and security.

For each of the above services, please could you confirm the following:

[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust \('the Trust'\)](#) can confirm that all of the services referred to are provided in-house.

Whether the service is outsourced or provided in-house?

[N/A](#)

If outsourced, which organisation provides the service?

[N/A](#)

If outsourced, the contract start date and contract end date?

[N/A – see above](#)

If outsourced, the planned start date for commencing any re-tender process?

[N/A – see above](#)

The annual expenditure on the service?

[Gross Expenditure for these services in 2018/19 was £4.552m](#)

Please could you also confirm the contact details including name, job title and email address for the relevant officer in the Trust (e.g. Director of Estates and Facilities) who has responsibility for each service?

[Jayne Morgan \(Patient Environment Manager\) - \[Jayne.morgan5@nhs.net\]\(mailto:Jayne.morgan5@nhs.net\)](#)

[Virginia Hemingway \(Patient Services Manager\) - \[Virginia.hemingway@nhs.net\]\(mailto:Virginia.hemingway@nhs.net\)](#)



Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

